DATASHEET
9ZXL1251   REVISION  B   11/20/15 1 ©2015 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
12-output DB1200ZL Derivative with
Integrated 85Ω Terminations
9ZXL1251
General Description
The 9ZXL1251 meets the demanding requirements of the
Intel DB1200ZL specification, including the critical low-drift

REVISION  B   11/20/15 19 12-OUTPUT DB1200ZL DERIVATIVE WITH INTEGRATED 85Ω TERMINATIONS
9ZXL1251   DATASHEET
Ordering Information
"LF" suffix to the part number denotes Pb-Free configuration, RoHS compliant.
“A” is the device revision designator (will not correlate with the datasheet revision).
Revision History
Part / Order Number Shipping Package Package Temperature
9ZXL1251AKLF Trays 64-pin VFQFPN 0 to +70°C
9ZXL1251AKLFT Tape and Reel 64-pin VFQFPN 0 to +70°C
9ZXL1251AKILF Trays 64-pin VFQFPN -40 to +85°C
9ZXL1251AKILFT Tape and Reel 64-pin VFQFPN -40 to +85°C
Rev. Issuer Issue Date Description Page #
A RDW 7/23/2015 Update to final and Release Various
B RDW 11/20/2015
1. Updated QPI references to QPI/UPI